

NO. 42943-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ALFRED V. APODACA,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
FOR THURSTON COURT  
The Honorable Paula Casey, Judge  
Cause No. 11-1-01527-4

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634  
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 510  
Hansville, WA 98340  
(360) 638-2106

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
D. ARGUMENT .....	5
THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY REFUSED TO GIVE APODACA’S PROPOSED JURY INSTRUCTIONS ON LAWFUL USE OF FORCE .....	5
E. CONCLUSION .....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>State of Washington</u>	
<u>State v. Camara</u> , 113 Wn.2d 631, 781 P.2d 483 (1989) .....	7
<u>State v. Hanson</u> , 59 Wn. App. 651, 800 P.2d 1124 (1990).....	7
<u>State v. McCullum</u> , 98 Wn.2d 484, 656 P.2d 1064 (1983).....	8
<u>State v. Modica</u> , 18 Wn. App. 467, 569 P.2d 1161 (1977).....	7
<u>State v. Negrin</u> , 37 Wn. App. 516, 681 P.2d 1287 (1984).....	8
<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 88 Wn.2d 337, 562 P.2d 1259 (1977) .....	7, 8
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 132 Wn.2d 248, 937 P.2d 1052 (1997) .....	7
 <u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 9A.36.020.....	1
RCW 9A.46.020.....	1
RCW 10.99.020 .....	1
 <u>Other</u>	
WPIC 16.05.....	5
WPIC 16.08.....	5
WPIC 17.02.....	6
WPIC 17.04.....	6
